light thereof, it would be appropriate to apply a multiplier of "10" in the present case
and to assess the dependency at Rs. 7500/- per annum. So computed the
compensation payable to the claimants would work out to Rs. 75,000/-

The widow-Nirmal Puri is accordingly hereby awarded a sum of Rs. 75,000/- (Rs.
Seventy-five thousand only) as compensation, which she shall be entitled to along
with interest at the rate of 12 per cent per annum from the date of the application to
the date of the payment of the amount awarded."

8. Resultantly, we affirm the finding of the learned Single Judge when he awarded